508195194 10/26/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8242381

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIC	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
	Name		Execution Date			
MR. LEO TONY CORBIN					10/25/2023	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name: EQUIPARTS						
Street Address:	120 PENN	ISYLVAN	IA AVENUE			
City:	OAKMON	OAKMONT				
State/Country:	PENNSYL	VANIA				
Postal Code:	15139					
			Number			
Property Type Patent Number: 9631		31354	Number			
	90.	51554				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
		54)634-59	30			
Fax Number:	(95	14/004-00				
Correspondence will	be sent to th	e e-mail a			cessful, it will be sent	
Correspondence will using a fax number, i	be sent to th f provided; ii	e e-mail a f that is u	Insuccessful, it will b			
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	be sent to th f provided; it 954	e e-mail f that is u 48004025	insuccessful, it will b			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to th f provided; it 954 gle	e e-mail a f that is u	insuccessful, it will b 5 ba.com			
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to th f provided; it 954 gle : GL	e e-mail f that is u 48004025 nn@gegp .ENN E. C	insuccessful, it will b 5 ba.com			
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to th f provided; it 954 gle : GL 443	e e-mail f that is u 48004025 nn@gegp .ENN E. C	insuccessful, it will b 5 ba.com GOLD			
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to th f provided; it 954 gle : GL 443 SU	ne e-mail f that is u 48004025 nn@gegp ENN E. G 25 MILITA	insuccessful, it will b 5 ba.com GOLD			
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to th f provided; if 954 gle : GL 442 SU JU	ne e-mail f that is u 48004025 nn@gegp ENN E. G 25 MILITA	i nsuccessful, it will b 5 5a.com GOLD ARY TRAIL LORIDA 33458			
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to th f provided; if 95- gle : GL 44: SU JU	e e-mail a f that is u 48004025 enn@gegp ENN E. G 25 MILITA IITE 110 PITER, FI 3686.0	i nsuccessful, it will b 5 5a.com GOLD ARY TRAIL LORIDA 33458			
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	be sent to th f provided; if 95- gle : GL 44: SU JU	e e-mail a f that is u 48004025 enn@gegp ENN E. G 25 MILITA IITE 110 PITER, FI 3686.0	I nsuccessful, it will b 5 Da.com GOLD ARY TRAIL LORIDA 33458 0100 IN E. GOLD			
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to th f provided; if 95- gle : GL 44: SU JU	e e-mail of that is u 48004025 nn@gegp ENN E. C 25 MILITA 11TE 110 PITER, FI 3686.0 GLEN	Insuccessful, it will b 5 Da.com GOLD ARY TRAIL LORIDA 33458 0100 IN E. GOLD			
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to th f provided; if 95- gle : GL 44: SU JU	e e-mail a f that is u 48004025 enn@gegp ENN E. G 25 MILITA IITE 110 PITER, FI 3686.0 GLEN /glenn 10/26/	Insuccessful, it will b 5 Da.com GOLD ARY TRAIL LORIDA 33458 0100 IN E. GOLD I gold/ /2023	e sent v		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to th f provided; if 95- gle : GL 44: SU JU	e e-mail a f that is u 48004025 enn@gegp ENN E. G 25 MILITA IITE 110 PITER, FI 3686.0 GLEN /glenn 10/26/	Insuccessful, it will b 5 Da.com GOLD ARY TRAIL LORIDA 33458 0100 IN E. GOLD I gold/ /2023	e sent v	a US Mail.	
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to th f provided; if 954 gle : GL 442 SU JU NUMBER:	e e-mail a f that is u 48004025 nn@gegp ENN E. G 25 MILITA IITE 110 PITER, FI 3686.0 GLEN 10/26/ This d	Insuccessful, it will b 5 Da.com GOLD ARY TRAIL LORIDA 33458 0100 IN E. GOLD 1 gold/ /2023 locument serves as an	e sent vi Oath/De	a US Mail.	

Assignment - U.S. Patent U.S. Patent No. 9,631,354 B1 Attorney Docket No. 3686-0200 Page | 1

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS - PATENT

Leo Tony Corbin ("Assignor") is owner of U.S. Patent Number <u>9,631,354 B1</u>, issued on <u>April 25, 2017</u>, titled <u>Urinal Coupling Device</u>, <u>Assembly and Installation</u> <u>Method</u> (the "Patent"). <u>Equiparts, Inc.</u> ("Assignee"), desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent.

Therefore, for consideration in the amount of (\$5,000.00), the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee <u>100%</u> of Assignor's right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

Assignment - U.S. Patent U.S. Patent No. 9,631,354 B1 Attorney Docket No. 3686-0200 Page 2

10-25-23 Date: Assignor:

Leo Tony Corbin

On this 25th day of October, before me, JODI R. GOLD,

the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared <u>LEO CORBIN</u>

ASSIGNOR, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Vodid Bold

Notary Public

RECORDED: 10/26/2023